The enlistment of the contractors should be valid on the last date of submission of bids. In case the last date of submission of bid 
is extended, the enlistment of contractor should be valid on the original date of submission of bids. 

1.1 The work is estimated to cost Rs. 1037887.00 (Rupees Ten Lakh  Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred  Eighty 

Seven  Only). 

1.2 The intending Tenderers have to upload the self attested scanned copy of their valid enlistment document with the appropriate 

authority and copies of certificates, testimonials and satisfactory completion certificates of works, from the department

[...]

Account No.1120002102326181 IFSC Code PUNB0112000  Name of Bank  PNB  Payable at   New  
                 Delhi.GST No. 02AABCB5576G3ZV  PAN No.  AABCB5576G. In that case Bank transaction detail along with UTR No for 

successful payment of EMD andCostof Bid Document shall be uploaded. 

(iv) e-tender Processing Fee- An amount of Rs.612.00(Rs. Six Hundred Twelve only)(Non refundable) as processing fee to “I 
T I Limited” shall be paid through e-payment mode only through the website www.tenderwizard.com/BSNL. 

Note:Money due to contractor in any other work or earnest money of the previous call of the same work shall not be adjusted

[...]

makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the BSNL, then the BSNL shall, without 
prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% of the said earnest money as aforesaid. 

A sum of Rs 20758.00 (Rupees Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Eight  Only ) has been deposited in prescribed manner as 
earnest money. If I/We fail to commence the work specified I/We agree that the said Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited shall without prejudice 
to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit the said earnest money absolutely otherwise the said earnest money shall be retained

[...]

“Z” 0% 

SCHEDULE  -  “F” 

Reference to General Condition 

Name of Work 
Renovation of 06 Nos. Bathroom of Dhauladhar Guest House at Regional 
Health & Family Welfare Training Centre , Chheb [Kangra], Distt. Kangra [HP] 

Estimated cost of Work 

Rs. 1037887.00 (Rupees Ten Lakh  Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred  Eighty 

Seven  Only). 

Earnest Money Rs 20758.00 (Rupees Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Eight  Only ) 

Performance Guarantee 
(5% of the tendered value in the form of Bank Guarantee from Scheduled Bank 
in respect of works with estimated cost put to tender exceeding Rs. 15.00Lakhs) 

Rs. …………x…………….( Rupees ….………………………  
…………………………………………………………………… )

[...]

Rate at which recovery shall be made 

from contractor in event of non 

deployment 

Figures words 

1 
Graduate Engineer 

Or 
Diploma Engineer 

Civil 

Principal Technical 
Representative  

(Project Planning / 
Site / Billing Engineer) 

2 Years 
Or 

5 Years 
1Nos 

Rs. 15,000/- 
per month 

Rs. Fifteen thousand only 
per month 

Clause 42 

i)   (a) Schedule / statement for determining theoretical quantities of 
cement.  

DSR 2021 printed by CPWD with upto date correction slips  
as on the date of opening of tenders 

ii) Variation permissible on theoretical quantities